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Tuesday 1st October 2019 
Dear Parents, 
 
Book Bus: Friday 4th October 
The Book People Book Bus is visiting us all 
day this Friday, offering books with discounts 
up to 75%! All of the children will get to 
board the Book Bus throughout the day – 
they will have a chance to look at the 
fantastic books on offer. Pupils in Oakwood Class can bring their own cash to spend on the bus. 
Parents are welcome to buy books any time throughout the day, especially after school when your 
children can tell you which books they would love to read. The school will receive 10% 
commission on all sales which we will gratefully use to buy more brilliant books for your children! 
 

Attendance 
This is week five of the term and I am very pleased 
to report 97.2% attendance with 0% unauthorised 
absence. Thank you for your continued support to 
ensure excellent school attendance; this really 
makes a difference when children know how highly 
everyone values being at school. 
 
School Dinner Census 
This Thursday 3rd October is our census day for 
Universal Infant Free School Meals. Please 
encourage your children in Reception, Year 1 or 
Year 2 to take a hot meal – the school will receive 
funding based on the number of children who take 
a hot lunch on Thursday. 
 
Feel free to send your child with a back-up packed 
lunch if they would like to try the hot meal but 
aren’t too sure yet! 

 
Half-term activities 
Please see attached a wide range of half-term offers from the local community to keep children 
busy with sport and other opportunities. Please contact providers directly with any questions and 
to book places. 
 



West Sussex County Council 

Diary Dates 

 
Kind regards, 

 
Scott Reece, Headteacher 

Tuesday 15th October 9:15am ‘6 weeks in’ Meeting for Reception parents 

Thursday 17th October 9am Harvest Service in Church – all year groups and everyone welcome! 

Monday 21st October  Curriculum Week – more details to follow 

Monday 28th October Half-term break 

Monday 4th November  School closed for INSET 

Tuesday 5th November Pupils return to school for 2nd half of Autumn Term 

Tuesday 12th November Parent consultations 5pm – 7:30pm (Buttercups, Poppy and Oakwood) 

Thursday 14th November Parent consultations 1:30pm-5pm (Buttercups, Poppy, Willow and Oakwood) 

Friday 6th December Flu vaccinations  

Thursday 12th December   2pm KS2 (Year 3, Willow and Oakwood) Christmas Show: performance to 
parents 

 6pm KS2 Christmas Show: performance to parents 

Tuesday 17th December 9am KS1 (Buttercups and Year 2) Nativity Assembly: performance to parents 

Thursday 19th December  9am Christmas Carol Service in Church – all year groups and everyone welcome! 

 Last day of term 

Friday 20th December  School closed for INSET 

Monday 23rd December Christmas holidays begin 

Monday 6th January 2020 Pupils return to school for 1st half of Spring Term 

Tuesday 4th – Friday 7th  
February 2020 

Oakwood Class (Y5/6) Residential Trip to Bowles 

Monday 17th February 2020 Half-term break 

Monday 24th February 2020 Pupils return to school for 2nd half of Spring Term 

Monday 6th April 2020 Easter holidays 

Monday 20th April 2020 Pupils return to school for 1st half of Summer Term 

Friday 8th May 2020 Bank Holiday: 75th Anniversary of VE Day 

Monday 25th May 2020 Half-term break 

Monday 1st June 2020 Pupils return to school for 2nd half of Summer Term 

Friday 17th July 2020 Last day of school year for pupils 

Monday 20th July 2020 School closed for INSET 


